SOLAR CABLE
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Applications
Characteristics
Standards
Ed.1 - Nov.29th 2023
Solar cables are utilized to link solar panels and other
elements in a

EN 50618:2014 - H1Z2Z2-K
EN 50575 CPR Dca
Ordering Information
Item No. Cross Section Max. resistance
(Ω/km)
External Diameter
(mm)
Max. Current
@ 60ºCDesignation Packing
SCSOL625DB5 1x2.5mm² 8.21 Ω/km5.1 +/- 0.15 mm 41ASOLAR CABLE 1X4mm² TUV EN50618
H1Z2Z2-K LSZH CPR Dca BLACK D500m
SCSOL64DR5 1x4.0mm² 5.09 Ω/km5.5 +/- 0.15 mm 55A
SOLAR CABLE 1X4mm² TUV EN50618
H1Z2Z2-K LSZH CPR Dca RED D500m
SCSOL66DB5 1x6.0mm² 3.39 Ω/km6.1 +/- 0.15 mm 70A
SOLAR CABLE 1X6mm² TUV EN50618
H1Z2Z2-K LSZH CPR Dca BLACK D500m
SCSOL610DR5 1x10.0mm² 1.95 Ω/km7.0 +/- 0.20 mm 98ASOLAR CABLE 1X10mm² TUV EN50618
H1Z2Z2-K LSZH CPR Dca RED D500m
Characteristics
• Compliant to EN50575
• Compliant to EN50618 (H1Z2Z2-K)
• TUV (PV 1500-WR)
SCSOL64DB5 1x4.0mm² 5.09 Ω/km5.5 +/- 0.15 mm 55ASOLAR CABLE 1X4mm² TUV EN50618
H1Z2Z2-K LSZH CPR Dca BLACK D500m
SOLAR CABLE
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Ed.1 - Nov.29th 2023